
S. No Name email Correct answers % Marks
1 Arti coolarti22@gmail.com 41 68

2 Shreya Agrawal agrawal.shreya1494@gmail.com 39 65

3 Harnoor Singh Manesh maneshharnoor@gmail.com 38 63

4 Nikhil Gosavi nikhilrgosavi@gmail.com 38 63

5 Dr. Anantha L Satyavati satyasmskkd@gmail.com 37 62

6 Santhi Mary T sanelias87@gmail.com 37 62

7 Latha.S lathasrinivasan274@gmail.com 37 61

8 Amaz Areeb Nariyam amazbio@gmail.com 35 58

9 SAROJ AGARWAL agarsaroj@gmail.com 35 58

10 Dr M. Sujatha drsujathamurugesan@gmail.com 33 55

11 Dr. Samjhana  Phuyal samjhanaphuyal82@gmail.com 33 55

12 Dr Sayali Patil sayalippatil@yahoo.com 32 53

13 Parvathi Devi Tatapudi parvathidevi131@gmail.com 32 53

14 Sushil Waghmare sushil1june@gmail.com 32 53

15 Wafa Magdi salah Mahmoud wafamagdi@outlook.com 32 53

16 Shilpa Nimkande shilpa.nimkande@gmail.com 32 53

17 BHOR SACHIN ASHOK bhor.sach@gmail.com 32 53

18 HANA ABDELHAMID SAYED OMER hanargf@yahoo.com 32 53

19 Shubhangi Ramchandre ShubhangiRamchandre@gmail.com 31 52

20 Rashi Kangutkar rashi.kangutkar@gmail.com 31 52

21 Dr Shalini Raman shaliniraman79@gmail.com 30 50

22 Bhoopendra Singh Chauhan dr.bhoopendra11@gmail.com 29 48

23 RIT ritshukla@gmail.com 29 48

24 Deepa deeps688@gmail.com 29 48

25 Varsha patil varshavivekpatil@gmail.com 29 48

26 Dr Meera Vaish meeravaish10@yahoo.in 29 48

27 Dr Suhas Y Mhaiskar suhasmhaiskar@gmail.com 28 47

28 Vipul Ghori dr.vipulghori@gmail.com 28 47

29 Nasrain Adil Norain Elbagir Nisreennoren@gmail.com 28 47

30 PRASHANT DEVIDAS JADHAV anuhospital@gmail.com 28 47

31 Nautami Modi nautamikmodi@gmail.com 27 45

32 Renuka Devi renucbe@gmail.com 27 45

33 Shravani Mrugank Welekar shravani_welekar@yahoo.com 27 45

34 Pavani pavanisanjeevi@gmail.com 27 45

35 Pankaj Patil emb.pankajpatil@gmail.com 26 43

36 KANTHARAJ MYSORE SREEDHARAMURTHY kanthrajms@gmail.com 25 42

37 Alromysaa Elhabib Mohamed Ahmed Ali romysaa_ali@hotmail.com 25 42

38 HAMINI CHANDRASEKAR haminirec@gmail.com 24 40
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39 Balakumaran .P bala.p.kumaran@gmail.com 24 40

40 Statisha V statistatue@gmail.com 24 40

41 Sakshi Miglani SAKSHIMIGLANI11@GMAIL.COM 24 40

42 AMAL MAHADI ELDINDIRAWI a.m.Eldindirawi@gmail.com 23 38

43 Julfa Ahmad julfaahmed786@gmail.com 23 38

44 Saranya sayaj23@gmail.com 23 38

45 Haarish B haarishhaasan@gmail.com 22 37

46 Shatrudhan kumar omcshatru@gmail.com 21 35

47 Padmapriya padma95.priyas@gmail.com 21 35

48 Rajshree Keshri keshrirani27@gmail.com 21 35

49 DR MOPARTHI ARUNA maildraruna@gmail.com 19 32

50 Bavatharani G ivfpriya@gmail.com 17 28

51 N. Jeysel Sofia sofia_nagarajan@yahoo.com 16 27

Dr Kuldeep Jain - Course Chairperson
Dr Jayant Mehta & Dr Arne Sunde - 

Course Director

"Based on the difficulties of the exam paper, all marks have been adjusted to a pass mark of 60%.

However, ESHRE Embryology Certification exams will be difficult and their pass mark will remain at 66%.

IFS congratulates all those who have passed the exams, while encouraging those who have missed to

achieve the pass mark not to be disheartened and to use their results as a challenge to study more

and be prepared for the exams.

IFS certificates will be emailed to all those who passed the final exams and submitted verifiable

documents.

All lectures will be available on IFS website for all registered delegates for one month starting from 01.01.2023

Please use your email I’d for access video on webiste (www.indianfertilitysociety.org).” 


